2  □ Kyle Butler, Commissioner, Pct. 4 

AND AMONG OTHER PROCEEDINGS, THE FOLLOWING ORDER WAS PASSED AS FOLLOWS: 

AN ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS 
RELEASING MAINTENANCE BOND NO. 305945 ISSUED BY THE MAIN STREET 
GROUP, IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE DOLLARS AND 60/100 ($383,953.60) FOR BOB WHITE 
ESTATES, PHASE 2, A SUBDIVISION IN THE EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION 
(ETJ) OF THE CITY OF WAXAHACHIE, ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT NO. 4 AND 
ACCEPTING ALL PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE AS COUNTY-MAINTAINED WITH 
PROPERTY MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A”, PROVIDING A CONFLICTS

[...]

The roads, street signs, underground utilities, drainage ditches, and drainage 
structures are built to the satisfaction of Ellis County.  All infrastructure is considered maintained and owned by 
the Ellis County and hereby release Maintenance Bond No. 305945 issued by The Main Street Group, in the 
amount of three hundred eighty-three thousand nine hundred fifty-three dollars and 60/100 ($383,953.60) for 
Bob White Estates, Phase 2. 

SECTION 2.  CONFLICTS. 
To the extent of any irreconcilable conflict with the provisions of this Order and other orders of Ellis County 
governing the use and development of the Property and which are not expressly amended by this Order, the